

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 58 of 2024

Date of Order: 23.07.2025

Shri. Abdul Kholil @ Kholil Vs. State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA.

On joint prayer made by the learned counsel for the respective parties, matter is adjourned. List the same after 1(one) week.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
23.07.2025
"D. Nary, PS"